

North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services Division of Health Service Regulation

2701Mail Service Center • Raleigh, N. C. 27699-2701 http://www.ncdhhs.gov/dhsr/

Beverly Eaves Perdue, Governor Albert A. Delia, Acting Secretary Megan Lamphere, Rule-making Coordinator Phone: 919-855-3974 Fax: 919-733-3207

## MINUTES OF PUBLIC HEARING AUGUST 7, 2012 10:00 A.M.

# **Division Staff Present:**

Megan Lamphere, Rule-making Coordinator Steve Lewis, Chief, DHSR Construction Section Marie Rodgers, ACLS Branch Manager Glenda Artis, DAAS Adult Day Care Consultant

# **Others Present:**

Corye Dunn, Disability Rights of North Carolina

# 1. <u>Purpose of Hearing</u>

The purpose of this public hearing was to solicit verbal and/or written comments from the public on the proposed adoption of permanent rules 10A NCAC 14D .0101, .0102, .0201, .0202, .0203, .0204, .0205, .0206, .0207, .0208, .0209, .0210, .0211, .0212, .0213, .0214, .0215, .0216, .0217, .0218, .0219, .0301, .0302, .0303, .0401, .0402, .0501, .0502, .0601, .0602, .0603, .0701, .0702, .0703, .0704, .0705, .0706, .0707, and .0801, as published in the NC Register, Volume 26, Issue 24, issued on June 15, 2012.

# 2. <u>Hearing Summary</u>

The public hearing was opened by Megan Lamphere at 10:00 a.m. Attending were DHSR and DAAS staff persons and one person from Disability Rights of North Carolina who did not wish to make comment.

No written public comments outside of the hearing were received.

The hearing was adjourned at 10:25 a.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Megan damphere

Megan Lamphere, Rule-making Coordinator

Date: August 15, 2012



